

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/ Srinagar *******

Subject: Visit of Secretary, Ministry of Ayush, Government of India to Jammu-Appointment of Nodal/Liaison Officers thereof.

Government Order No. 279-JK (HME) of 2024 Dated: 12.04.2024

Dr. Mohan Singh, Director Ayush, J&K is, hereby, nominated as Nodal Officer during the visit of Mr. Vaidya Rajesh Kotecha, Secretary, Ministry of Ayush, Government of India w.e.f. 14th to 17th April 2024 to J&K to attend official meeting of Directorate of Ayush, J&K at Bhaderwah Campus of University of Jammu.

Further, Dr. Narinder Sharma, Nodal Officer Government Ayurvedic Medical College & Hospital, Akhnoor Jammu is nominated as Liaison Officer with Secretary, Ministry of Ayush, Government of India.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/(Dr. Syed Abid Rasheed Shah) IAS
Secretary to the Government

No. HD-Ism/94/2024(CC: 7454579)

Copy to the:

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

2. Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. Director, Ayush, J&K, Jammu.

4. Deputy Commissioner, Doda for information and necessary action.

5. OSD to the Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.

- 6. Sr. PPS to Secretary, Ayush, Ministry of Ayush Government of India, New Delhi
- 7. PS to the Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.

Concerned Officers.

- 9. I/C Website, H&ME Department.
- 10. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Waqar Talib) JKAS

Dated: 12.04.2024

Under Secretary to the Government